GENERAL FEATURES � Absorbent Glass Mat (AGM) technology for efficient gas recombination of up to
99% and freedom form electrolyte for air transport-complies with LATA/ICAO Special provision A67. � Not restricted for air transport-complies with LATA/ICAO Special Provision A67. � UL-recognized component. � Can be mounted in any orientation. � Computer designed lead, calcium tin alloy grid for high power density. � Long service life, float or cyclic applications. � Maintenance-free operation. � Low self discharge. � Case and cover available in both standard and flame retardant ABS.
SPECIFICATION
Nominal voltage 12V Total Height 12.5inches(317mm)
Rated capacity (10 hour rate) 125Ah Height 12.5inches(317mm)
Number of cell 6 Length 17.2inches(436mm)
Approx. Weight (Kg / Lbs) 39.5/87.1
Dimensions
Width 4.25inches(108mm)
Battery Dimensions                Characteristic
Terminal
20 hour rate (6.6A、10.5V) 132Ah
10 hour rate (12.5A、10.5V) 125Ah
5 hour rate (21.3A、10.5V) 107Ah
1 hour rate (75 A、9.6V) 75Ah
1C (125A、9.6V) 32min
Capacity
77°F(25℃)
3C (375A、9.6V) 7min
Internal
Resistance
Full charged Battery77°F(25℃): 5mΩ
104°F(40℃) 102%
77°F(25℃) 100%
32°F(10℃) 85%
Capacity
affected by
Temperature
(20 hour rate) 5°F(-15℃) 65%
Capacity after 3 month storage 90%
Capacity after 6 month storage 80%
Self-Discharge
68°F(20℃)
Capacity after 12month storage 60%
Max. discharge current77°F(25℃):  900A(5S)
Float：13.6～13.8 V/77°F/(25℃) Charge
(Constant
Voltage)
Cycle:14.5～14.9 V/77°F/(25℃)
Max. Current：31.3A
per cell at 25 (77℃℃℃℃ F)End PointVolts/Cell1.70V1.80V1.75V1.65V1.60V 1h15min10min5min 45min30min 5h2h 3h406 347 239 184 150 87.9 64.7 43.6154361428 188246 43.965.489.3157376450 192252 44.266.190.8147333383 179232 43.263.986.4144318361 175225 42.963.285.0
UNF125-12 (12V125Ah)
9.0Battry voltag
e(V)
Discharge time20 0 18.0 53 min10 3020 60 10h2 3 5 3020
Discharge characteristic(25℃)13.012.011.010.0 75A125A 31.3A 12.5A 6.6A21.3A
CYCLE USESTAND BY USEAmbient temperature(℃)
Relationship between charging voltage and temperature
13.2 6.68.8 4.4 -102.2 0 10
(V/12V)15.615.014.413.8Charging Volt
age (V/8V) (V/6V) (V/4V) (V/cell)5.07.510.0 7.26.99.29.6 4.64.87.810.4 5.2 2.52.32.42.6
20 30 40 6050
Self-discharge characteristic
Capacity(%) 16Storage time: months1410 1284 62070405060 40℃8090100
30℃ 20℃ 2018
110
Charging time（hours)
charge characteristic curve15.0(V)14.013.012.011.0 Charging current0 642 1412108 201816
Charged volumeCharge voltage40020 0.0500.10
Charged Volume Current1006080 0.150.20120(%) (rCA)0.25 Constant voltage charging characteristic(0.25CA,25℃)Voltage
10 20 30 40 50
Life(years)
Temperature effects on float life
Temperature(℃)0
5
10
15 2.30V/cell
Temperature effects on capacity
0 -10-20 10Temperature(℃)0 20 30Capacity(%) 40 50
80402060
120100 1.0C2.0C0.2C0.1C
020 Life(year)6
Testing conditions floating voltage:2.27 to 2.30V/cell Capacity(%) 804060
100120 Life characteristics of standby use
2 4 8 10 12
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 140020406080
100120
Number of cycles(cycles)
Capacity(%)
Cycle service life in relation to depth of discharge
100%D.O.D 50%D.O.D 30% Depth of discharge
UNF125-12 (12V125Ah)